

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 17650, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, to provide for the extension of the Little Blue Trace Trail between Lee's Summit Road and Longview Lake.

**RESOLUTION #17650**, August 22, 2011

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County presently owns and holds for public use certain lands within the City limits of the City of Kansas City in connection with the County's Little Blue Trace Park; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the City of Kansas City, Missouri ("City") desire to enter into a partnership to extend the Little Blue Trace Trail in several segments between Lee's Summit Road and Longview Lake; and,

WHEREAS, a Cooperative Agreement with the City will define the responsibilities of each entity in the planning, funding, construction, and maintenance of the trail extension; and,

WHEREAS, this agreement is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

File #: 17650, Version: 0			
BE IT RESOLVED by the County	Legislature of Jac	ckson County, M	issouri, that the County Executive
be and hereby is authorized to ex	ecute the attache	d Cooperative A	greement with the City of Kansas
City, Missouri.			
Effective Date: This Resolution s Legislature.	hall be effective i	mmediately upo	n its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Chief Deputy County Counselor	Cou	inty Counselor	
Certificate of Passage			
I hereby certify that the attache passed on August 29, 2011 by the	•		
Yeas <u>9</u>	_ Nays	0	
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent	<u>0</u>	
 Date	Mar	y Jo Spino, Cler	k of Legislature